
Deerfield Police Department 

Dispatch Log 08/05 thru 08/11, 2019 

 
 

For Date: 08/05/2019  -  Monday  
 

Call Number Time Call Reason Action   
 

19-58371        0018 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-58374        0034 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58375        0034 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58376        0040 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-58377        0053 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF DRF2691] THE BRIDAL BARN & TUX SHOPPE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58378        0119 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58379        0122 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-58380        0149 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5304] BETTER.BIKE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58381        0150 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] TIBETAN STONE WALL 

 

19-58382        0152 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5533] HILLSIDE PIZZA - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58383        0208 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

19-58385        0226 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

19-58389        0537 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-58390        0542 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2691] THE BRIDAL BARN & TUX SHOPPE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58394        0600 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58411        0819 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-58416        0839 911 CALL Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-163-OF 

 



19-58419        0851 911 CALL Dispatch Handled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] E SECTOR - OLD ALBANY RD 

 

19-58453        1132 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + ELM ST 

 

19-58456        1136 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-58458        1147 Civil Issue Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3011] STANLEY KOPEC RESIDENCE - SETTRIGHT RD 

 

19-58472        1241 FIRE ALARM Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-58486        1356 TRAFFIC HAZARD No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-58488        1411 HARASSMENT SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-58499        1522 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7068] WOLFIES RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

19-58503        1537 LOCKOUT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

19-58504        1545 CHECK WELFARE Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [WHA WHA3000] IN AREA OF ZONONI'S AUTO - STATE RD 

 

19-58512        1607 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-58513        1609 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-58516        1615 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UMASS FARM - RIVER RD 

 

19-58519        1623 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-58526        1638 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-58544        1750 HARASSMENT Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

 

19-58546        1754 PAPERWORK SERVICE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-58571        2011 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NASH BUILDING - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

19-58575        2029 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58581        2109 WATER MAIN BREAK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-58582        2111 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD + S MILL RIVER RD 

 



19-58584        2114 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58592        2200 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [WHA] STATE RD + SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-58593        2202 SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE Gone On Arrival   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-58594        2226 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Unfounded   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GRAVES ST 

 

19-58605        2318 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58606        2331 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8164] CIESLUK FARMSTAND - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58613        2345 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

 

For Date: 08/06/2019  -  Tuesday  
 

19-58622        0025 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
          Location:    [DRF] CHEAPSIDE BRIDGE 

 

19-58629        0110 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58630        0111 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58631        0112 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-58633        0118 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-58635        0128 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-58636        0138 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-58637        0139 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-58638        0145 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-58640        0205 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-58646        0351 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58647        0354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58648        0355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3989] GREG'S AUTO BODY - GREENFIELD RD 

 



19-58649        0356 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58650        0357 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58651        0400 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7061] BEMENT SCHOOL - OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-58652        0409 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5186A] WILLIAMS SUGARHOUSE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58653        0417 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-58655        0426 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

19-58656        0426 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58658        0430 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58660        0451 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-58664        0548 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0311] NE MEETINGHOUSE DESIGN (OLD YANKEE POSTMAN) - 

GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58673        0728 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58678        0805 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-58693        0858 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-58711        1016 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-58724        1117 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-58728        1124 FIRE ALARM ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] franklin county sportsman club - RIVER RD 

 

19-58777        1416 MEDICAL EMERGENCY COOLEY DICKINSON HOSPITAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58795        1609 PATROL AREA No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

19-58802        1630 CHECK WELFARE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-164-OF 

 

19-58814        1704 NOTIFICATION Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1131] DEERFIELD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - PLEASANT ST 

 

19-58834        1837 PATROL AREA No Action Required   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-58841        1859 EMS ALARM - LIFELINE ACTIVATED Call Cancelled   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58844        1913 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-58850        1931 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-58880        2144 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-58888        2219 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58903        2321 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-58905        2328 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-58907        2339 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-58911        2350 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/07/2019  -  Wednesday  
 

19-58912        0001 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58917        0028 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] GREENFIELD RD + N HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-58919        0056 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58920        0101 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0137] CIRCLE K - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58921        0104 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58922        0116 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58923        0116 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58924        0118 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4555] CHRISTOPHER CO. HAIR DESIGN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58925        0144 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD + HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-58927        0207 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-58928        0312 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58929        0314 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58936        0548 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-58938        0554 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-58940        0605 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-58942        0632 MEDICAL EMERGENCY BAYSTATE MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-58958        0917 COURT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [GRF GDC] GREENFIELD DISTRICT COURT - HOPE ST 

 

19-58960        0921 COMPLAINT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY ST 

 

19-58966        0955 ADMINISTRATIVE Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2118] FRONTIER REGIONAL SCHOOL - N MAIN ST 

 

19-59044        1613 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2877] DOUGLAS AUCTIONEERS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59050        1622 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59062        1650 FRAUD Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HOOSAC RD 

 

19-59064        1711 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-59068        1726 ASSIST CITIZEN No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

 

19-59105        2033 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-59107        2036 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD + LOWER RD 

 

19-59110        2039 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

19-59111        2041 911 CALL Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59116        2100 ABANDONED 911 CALL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4911] VETERINARY EMERGENCY & SPECIALTY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59120        2139 CHECK WELFARE Taken to 
Family/Guardian/Other   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59137        2325 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 



19-59140        2336 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/08/2019  -  Thursday  
 

19-59146        0006 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

19-59151        0018 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-59152        0032 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59154        0043 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59155        0047 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59156        0050 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59157        0059 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EXIT 25 NB ON-RAMP - CONWAY RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433610 

 

19-59158        0133 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] NORTH DEERFIELD 

 

19-59159        0138 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433611 

 

19-59162        0219 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-59165        0551 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59166        0552 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-59167        0604 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-59168        0609 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP ACCIDENTAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6600] BERKSHIRE BREWING CO INC - RAILROAD ST 

 

19-59195        0914 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-59202        0948 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] KRAVIS HOUSE - EAGLEBROOK SCHOOL - PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-59217        1111 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-59226        1216 ASSIST CITIZEN Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4011] GREENFIELD SAVINGS BANK - N MAIN ST 

 

19-59241        1336 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + WAPPING RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924219 

 

19-59253        1446 DISABLED MV Gone On Arrival   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59258        1505 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] AREA OF CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST + GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433728 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-63-AC 

 

19-59284        1646 TRAFFIC HAZARD Removed Hazard   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7611] CHANNING L. BETE CO - COMMUNITY PL 

 

19-59298        1752 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-59300        1802 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

19-59304        1813 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-59311        1831 SUMMONS SERVICE Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

19-59314        1902 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-59319        1921 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-59321        1926 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-59322        1930 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

19-59324        1942 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59326        1953 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59328        2000 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59331        2011 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

19-59332        2012 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-59335        2020 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

19-59336        2021 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59339        2024 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59340        2035 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59341        2041 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-59345        2057 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-59348        2058 911 CELL MIS DIAL Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0154] CELL TOWER: DEERFIELD - PINE NOOK RD 

 

19-59347        2059 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59351        2108 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N HILLSIDE RD + GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59353        2111 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-59356        2129 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-59360        2141 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF DRF1113] STILLWATER BRIDGE 

 

19-59364        2153 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-59365        2157 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-59369        2217 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59373        2240 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5533] HILLSIDE PIZZA - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59375        2244 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST + JACKSON RD 

 

19-59376        2255 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-59383        2355 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

 

For Date: 08/09/2019  -  Friday  
 

19-59394        0102 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59397        0107 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MILL RIVER RD + WHATELY RD 

 

19-59398        0109 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59400        0114 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-59401        0115 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59402        0115 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59405        0141 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-59406        0142 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-59409        0159 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59410        0214 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-59411        0218 PATROL AREA Building Checked/Secured   
          Location:    [DRF] DOWNTOWN 

 

19-59413        0607 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

19-59414        0609 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER & LOWER RD 

 

19-59435        0836 MEDICAL EMERGENCY FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-59470        1034 ANIMAL COMPLAINT TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] NB 35MM - ROUTE 91 

 

19-59516        1358 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CAPTAIN LATHROP DR 

 

19-59517        1402 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Notification   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LEE RD 

 

19-59552        1522 PAPERWORK SERVICE Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

19-59563        1545 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

19-59562        1612 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD 

 

19-59568        1633 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Could Not Locate   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-59570        1702 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] POST OFFICE - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-59576        1714 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-59579        1725 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-59585        1818 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-59589        1858 PATROL AREA Verbal Warning   



  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-59593        1903 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-59601        1916 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59609        2004 PAPERWORK SERVICE SERVED IN HAND   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HERITAGE WAY 

 

19-59614        2018 MEDICAL EMERGENCY BAYSTATE MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] JONES RD 

 

19-59617        2024 CHECK WELFARE Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] HILLSIDE RD 

 

19-59626        2109 LARCENY Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] COATES AVE 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-165-OF 

 

19-59644        2316 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-59651        2333 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59655        2354 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CHILDS CROSS RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/10/2019  -  Saturday  
 

19-59657        0010 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1116] SUNDERLAND BRIDGE - RT 116 

 

19-59658        0019 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + RIVER RD 

 

19-59659        0025 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-59661        0034 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] S MAIN ST 

 

19-59665        0050 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-59667        0058 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-59670        0107 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-59672        0128 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY ST 

 

19-59673        0129 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-59674        0135 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

 



19-59676        0226 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59678        0235 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-59679        0240 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CONWAY LINE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-59680        0252 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2735] KOCUT PIT - CONWAY RD 

 

19-59682        0325 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59683        0327 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7871] RICHARD'S AUTOMOTIVE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59684        0332 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5533] HILLSIDE PIZZA - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59685        0342 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-59686        0343 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

19-59687        0345 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY ST 

 

19-59688        0353 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59689        0354 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-59690        0436 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] INDUSTRIAL DR W 

 

19-59691        0503 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-59692        0507 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF6102] TWO FEATHERS RESTORATIONS & DESIGN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59693        0507 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59694        0621 Cruiser Maintenance Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-59699        0723 Cruiser Maintenance Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF1410] DEERFIELD POLICE DEPARTMENT - CONWAY ST 

 

19-59703        0740 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59715        0826 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 

19-59712        0839 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] UPPER RD 

 



19-59716        0903 FIRE ALARM False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7469] 10 ELM ST - ELM ST 

 

19-59738        1019 ALARM BURGLAR AUDIBLE Building Checked/Secured   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-59746        1040 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU Vehicle Towed   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] CHEAPSIDE BRIDGE - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0924569 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-65-AC 

 

19-59756        1057 911 CALL TRANSFERRED TO STATE POLICE  
  Location/Address:    [DRF] 40.2 MM - ROUTE 91 

 

19-59765        1131 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT NO INJU FRANKLIN MEDICAL CENTER   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SUNDERLAND RD + INDUSTRIAL DR W 

       Refer To Accident:    19DRF-64-AC 

 

19-59830        1452 MOTOR VEHICLE COMPLAINT Investigated   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] CONWAY RD 

 

19-59851        1637 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

19-59853        1645 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-59886        1826 ALARM BURGLAR OR HOLDUP False Alarm   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9907] DR HAUSCHKA SKIN CARE - INDUSTRIAL DR E 

 

19-59895        1920 HARASSMENT Report Taken   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] PLAIN (WEST 90-130) RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-166-OF 

 

19-59897        1931 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

19-59917        2051 911 MIS DIAL CONFIRMED MIS-DIAL   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] MCCLELLAND FARM RD 

 

19-59920        2054 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY Investigated   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

       Refer To Incident:    19DRF-167-OF 

 

19-59924        2112 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
       Vicinity of:    [DRF] NASH WAREHOUSE - RAILROAD YARD RD 

 

19-59926        2125 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59949        2317 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-59951        2325 PATROL AREA Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-59952        2330 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-59958        2352 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-59959        2353 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   



  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3587] ATLAS FARM - GREENFIELD RD 

 

 

For Date: 08/11/2019  -  Sunday  
 

19-59962        0005 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2691] THE BRIDAL BARN & TUX SHOPPE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59963        0005 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59967        0022 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59969        0026 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59972        0043 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59973        0043 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59977        0052 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + RIVER RD 

 

19-59980        0058 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4064] OLD STATION ANTIQUE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59982        0101 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8549] PEOPLE'S UNITED BANK - ELM ST 

 

19-59987        0109 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0443] RICHARDSON'S CANDY KITCHEN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59989        0111 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59991        0120 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + KEETS RD 

 

19-59992        0120 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-59995        0135 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-59996        0140 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

19-59997        0147 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2805] MAGIC WINGS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-60000        0218 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
          Location:    [DRF] UPPER AND LOWER RD 

 

19-60002        0222 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Citation/Warning Issued   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF0258] THE ROCK FOSSIL/DINOSAUR - GREENFIELD RD 

 Refer To Citation:    T0433613 

 

19-60004        0241 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7161] THE RED ROOF INN - GREENFIELD RD 

 



19-60006        0241 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] N MAIN ST 

 

19-60007        0243 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2456] DEERFIELD SPIRIT SHOPPE - S MAIN ST 

 

19-60008        0244 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8735] POLISH AMERICAN CITIZENS CLUB OF DEERFIELD - S MAIN 

ST 

 

19-60009        0245 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3365] NEW GOLDEN CHINA RESTAURANT - S MAIN ST 

 

19-60010        0320 MEDICAL EMERGENCY Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] EAST - BOYNTON RD 

 

19-60011        0356 PATROL AREA Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-60012        0410 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8174] DEERFIELD ACADEMY - BOYDEN LN 

 

19-60013        0411 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9988] DEERFIELD RIVER LIQUORS - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-60014        0412 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3606] THE WOK - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-60015        0415 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3620] 5&10 ANTIQUE GALLERY - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-60016        0417 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5533] HILLSIDE PIZZA - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-60017        0417 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF4555] CHRISTOPHER CO. HAIR DESIGN - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-60018        0421 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF9347] DAMN YANKEES BBQ - ELM ST 

 

19-60019        0422 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3465] DEERFIELD CONVENIENCE STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-60020        0423 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF3045] OLD DEERFIELD COUNTRY STORE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-60021        0427 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-60022        0428 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2691] THE BRIDAL BARN & TUX SHOPPE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-60023        0429 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5005] PRIMO PIZZA - SUGARLOAF ST 

 

19-60024        0436 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM CIR 

 

19-60025        0439 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF8881] LEADER HOME CENTER - ELM ST 

 

19-60026        0440 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2301] THE HOTEL WARREN INC - ELM ST 



 

19-60049        0937 CHECK WELFARE Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] SAND GULLY RD 

 

                   

19-60170        1645 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] OLD MAIN ST 

 

19-60180        1706 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] LOWER RD 

 

19-60184        1715 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] STILLWATER RD 

 

19-60197        1826 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF5496] BITTER SWEET BAKERY & CAFE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-60200        1845 WARRANT CHECK No Action Required   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] ELM ST 

 

19-60216        2011 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF7343] CUMBERLAND FARMS - ELM ST 

 

19-60225        2042 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WAPPING RD 

 

19-60244        2100 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] WHATELY RD 

 

19-60241        2131 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Checks Okay   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] RIVER RD 

 

19-60245        2149 BUILDING/LOCATION CHECK Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF 2830] NEIGHBORS CONVENIENCE - CONWAY RD 

 

19-60250        2222 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Call Given to an Officer   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-60255        2343 RADAR/TRAFFIC ENFORCEMENT Services Rendered   
  Location/Address:    [DRF DRF2691] THE BRIDAL BARN & TUX SHOPPE - GREENFIELD RD 

 

19-60260        2352 MOTOR VEHICLE VIOLATION Verbal Warning   
  Location/Address:    [DRF] GREENFIELD RD + CONWAY RD 

 

 

 


